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PROJECT ADDRESS:
2819 W HIGHLAND BLVD
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53208

APPLICABLE CODES:

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2015 NFPA 101 HANDBOOK LIFE SAFETY CODE
WISCONSIN SPS 361-366

DHS CHAPTER 83 and DHS MEMO 17-005
ICC A117.1 — 2009

BUILDING AREA: LOWER LEVEL 1,141 SQ. FT.
FIRST FLOOR 6,072 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR 6.072 SQ. FT.
TOTAL AREA 13,285 SQ. FT.
AREA OF ALTERATIONS: 12,144 SQ. FT.

*NOTE: AREA OF BUILDING DOES NOT CHANGE UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT

CHAPTER 8 INTERIOR FINISHES:

INTERIOR FINISH EXIT_PASSAGEWAYS ~ CORRIDORS ~ ROOMS & ENCLOSED
RATINGS: SPACES

WALLS AND CEILING: CLASS B CLASS B CLASS B
FLOOR: CLASS | CLASS | CLASS |

PROJECT DESCRIPTION NOTE:

THIS SUBMITTAL IS FOR AN INTERIOR ALTERATION TO CONVERT THE EXISTING SUBJECT
BUILDING INTO A CBRF. THE BUILDING IS 2—-STORIES PLUS A PARTIAL BASEMENT
(MECHANICAL ROOM ONLY). THE STRUCTURE CONSISTS OF A STEEL FRAME WITH MASONRY
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS. THE LOWER FLOOR IS CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
(EXCEPT FOR BASEMENT AREA). THE SECOND FLOOR AND ROOF DECK ARE CONSTRUCTED
USING PRECAST DOX PLANKS. THE BUILDING IS CURRENTLY UNPROTECTED AND IS NOT
SPRINKLERED. BUILDING AND FIRE PROTECTION ARE UNDERSTOOD TO BE NEEDED DUE TO
THE CHANGE OF USE. THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT DOES NOT INCREASE
THE SIZE OF THE BUILDING.

ALTERATION LEVEL: 3

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

N—-A (TYPE I 111 PER NFPA TABLE A.8.2.1.2); SPRINKLERED

USER GROUP: "I-2” CONDITION 1 (PER DHS MEMO 17-005)

LARGE LICENSE CATEGORY CLASS C NON—AMBULATORY (CNA)
CBRF (SERVING 30 RESIDENTS); A CLASS C NON—-AMBULATORY
CBRF SERVES RESIDENTS WHO ARE AMBULATORY,
SEMI-AMBULATORY OR NON—-AMBULATORY, BUT ONE OR MORE
OF WHOM ARE NOT PHYSICALLY OR MENTALLY CAPABLE OF
RESPONDING TO A FIRE ALARM BY EXITING THE CBRF WITHOUT
HELP OR VERBAL OR PHYSICAL PROMPTING

e CHANGE OF USE FROM OFFICES TO A COMMUNITY—BASED
RESIDENTIAL FACILITY (CBRF)
« (30) PROPOSED SLEEPING ROOMS ON TWO FLOORS

FIRST FLOOR [MILWAUKEE WOMEN'S RECOVERY CENTER]

e (14) SLEEPING ROOMS; (2) SIZED FOR TWO RESIDENTS
e 1,440 SF REQUIRED FOR COMMON DINING AND LIVING

PER IBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL BE PROVIDED RUNNING NORTH |
SOUTH THRU THE BUILDING ON EACH FLOOR FROM EXTERIOR WALL TO EXTERIOR
WALL; REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION OF THESE BARRIERS; 3%79
DOUBLE—ACTING DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PERMIT PASSAGE FROM ONE
COMPARTMENT TO THE ADJACENT. THESE DOORS SHALL HAVE HOLD—OPENS WITH
MAG—LOCKS TIED TO THE FIRE ALARM

PER IBC SECTION 714.4.4, ALL PENETRATIONS IN SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL BE
SEALED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE

PER NFPA 101 AND CLASSIFICATION AS 1:1:1, SPRAY-ON FIRE PROOFING SHALL
BE APPLIED ON ALL EXPOSED STEEL AND ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE DOX PLANK
DECKS TO PROVIDE OUR 1-HOUR RATING

PER IBC SECTION 712.1.9.4 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DHS 83.63(5)(c), 1-HOUR
RATED STAIR ENCLOSURES SHALL BE PROVIDED; AN EXISTING OPEN STAIR SHALL
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH AN ENCLOSED STAIR (ADJACENT); THE EXISTING
STAIR AT THE BACK OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO CREATE A 1—-HOUR
RATED CONDITION

PER DHS 83.59(2)(b), THE EXISTING FIRST FLOOR DOOR TO THE BASEMENT
MECHANICAL ROOM SHALL BE REPLACED TO BE A 1—-HOUR RATED SOLID CORE
DOOR WITH CLOSER

PER DHS 83.51, (6) 30"x48" AREAS OF REFUGE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE
BUILDING; (3) IN EACH 1—-HOUR RATED STAIR ENCLOSURE; 2-WAY
COMMUNICATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH AREA

DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE OUTER-MOST EXTERIOR
DOORS; ONLY (1) CONDITION PER EXIT PATH. A SIGN SHALL BE POSTED ADJACENT
TO THESE LOCKS TO EXPLAIN HOW THEY FUNCTION. THE OWNER HAS PROVIDED A
LETTER TO SUBSTANTIATE THE NEED FOR THESE DEVICES GIVEN THE CONDITION OF
THE RESIDENTS IN THIS BUILDING

AREA (90 SF PER BED; NON—-AMBULATORY)
e 840 SF PROVIDED; DINING SHALL TAKE PLACE IN TWO

SHIFTS AS PERMITTED UNDER DHS 83.52(1)(d)

SECOND FLOOR [NEW HORIZONS CRISIS STABILIZATION HOUSE]

e (14) SLEEPING ROOMS; (2) SIZED FOR TWO RESIDENTS
e 1,440 SF REQUIRED FOR COMMON DINING AND LIVING

AREA (90 SF PER BED; NON-AMBULATORY)
e 729 SF PROVIDED; DINING SHALL TAKE PLACE IN TWO

SHIFTS AS PERMITTED UNDER DHS 83.52(1)(d)

TABLE 601 FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1-HOUR RATED
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED
INTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS
EXTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED
INTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1-HOUR RATED
ROOF CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1-HOUR RATED

CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

EXISTING PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE RETAINED AND ARE PLACED AS
REQUIRED PER SECTION 906

BUILDING SHALL BE SPRINKLERED UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT DUE TO
THE CHANGE OF USE; PER IBC SECTION 903.3.1.2, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL
BE AN NFPA 13 DUE TO QUANTITY OF RESIDENTS

1.

PER NFPA 101
PROJECT) SHALL HAVE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS FOLLOWS:

CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS: (CONT)

PER IBC SECTION 705.8.2 PROTECTED OPENINGS (EXCEPTION),

EXISTING GLASS BLOCK WINDOWS IN THE (PROPOSED) SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL BE

REPLACED WITH 1-HOUR RATED AWNING TYPE OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH SCREENS.
THESE WINDOWS SHALL SIZED TO COMPLY WITH THE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE
REQUIREMENTS FOR OPERABILITY AND VENTILATION

1-HOUR RATED

EXTERIOR OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A WATER CURTAIN USING
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS APPROVED FOR THAT USE

THE OCCUPANT LOAD SHALL BE DISPLAYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
1004.3

IBC SECTION

ALL OPEN FLAMES, INCLUDING SMOKING, SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN THE BUILDING
AND WITHIN 50 FEET OR MORE FROM THE BUILDING, EXCEPT FOR FLAME
EQUIPMENT USED TO REHEAT OR MAINTAIN FOOD TEMPERATURES. AN
ANSUL-TYPE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE KITCHEN HOOD
A SMOKE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 907

INSTALLED IN

A MUNICIPAL FIRE AND BUILDING INSPECTION POSITION STATEMENT SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT ON AN APPROVED FORM INDICATING THE

MUNICIPALITY'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING DESIGN
CHAPTER 8, EXISTING ATRIUM (ENCLOSED AS PART OF THIS
WATER ON GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED VIA FIRE PROTECTION UP HIGH IN SPACE

AND AT MID FLOOR / CEILING LEVEL TO THROW WATER UP ONTO GLASS BELOW
SECOND FLOOR HORIZONTAL MULLION AND DOWN ONTO GLASS BELOW

BUILDING OCCUPANCY | OAD:

(16) RESIDENTS ON EACH FLOOR x 2 FLOORS = (32) RESIDENTS
+ (4) STAFF = (36) TOTAL OCCUPANTS

FIRST FLOOR [WOMEN ONLY]: (16) RESIDENTS (MAXIMUM) [14 SLEEPING ROOMS]

SECOND FLOOR [MEN ONLY]: (16) RESIDENTS (MAXIMUM) [14 SLEEPING ROOMS]

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS:

MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH:

MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH FOR EXITS IS .2" PER OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 36 x .2" = TOTAL OF 7.2" REQUIRED

EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED 108" TOTAL

STAIRWAY MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH:

EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.3" PER OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 36 x .3" = TOTAL OF 10.8" REQUIRED

STAIRWAY WIDTH PROVIDED 96" TOTAL

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY:
(2) EXITS REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANT LOAD OF 1 - 500

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED (2) EXITS ARE PROVIDED
MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH: 48"; EXISTING HALLS ARE 7" WIDE (MINIMUM)

‘WS’ SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE GLASS
HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A DISTANCE FROM THE GLASS WALL NOT TO
EXCEED 12" AND ARRANGED SO THAT THE ENTIRE SURFACE OF THE GLASS IS
WET UPON OPERATION OF THE SPRINKLERS

THE GLASS SHALL BE TEMPERED AND HELD IN PLACE BY A GASKET SYSTEM
THAT ALLOWS THE GLASS FRAMING SYSTEM TO DEFLECT WITHOUT BREAKING THE
GLASS BEFORE THE SPRINKLERS OPERATE

DOORS IN THE GLASS WALLS SHALL BE GLASS ALSO AND SHALL RESIST THE
PASSAGE OF SMOKE

DOORS IN THE GLASS WALLS SHALL BE SELF—-CLOSING AND AUTOMATIC—-CLOSING
UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE

THE GLASS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY VERTICAL WITHOUT WINDOW TREATMENTS,
OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH THE WETTING OF THE
ENTIRE GLASS SURFACE

ACCESSIBILITY:

THIS BUILDING HAS AN ACCESSIBLE FRONT (NORTH) ENTRANCE. THIS ENTRANCE WILL
PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE ELEVATOR. A RAMP SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE REAR
ENTRANCE. SLEEPING ROOMS, COMMON KITCHEN, AND DINING AREAS SHALL COMPLY
WITH ANSI A117.1 2009; DINING SHALL BE ACCOMMODATED IN (2) SHIFTS

AS PER DHS 83.59, INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE MINIMUM 32"; NEW DOORS SHALL
BE 3%%7° WITH LEVER PASSAGE HARDWARE SETS

AN ACCESSIBLE SINGLE-USER RESTROOM IS BEING PROVIDED ON EACH FLOOR.
ACCESSIBLE SHOWERS ARE ALSO BEING INCORPORATED ON EACH FLOOR. PLUMBING
FIXTURE COUNTS COMPLY WITH IBC CHAPTER 29 AND DHS 83.55
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XK ETR 7 %*ff }Z(E:’;E)ELF:T;S %EC;FSEHS;%’EE 10"H KICKPLATE ON PUSH SIDE 126 SLEEPING ROOM MWRC 04 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT-2 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 DW PT-1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 g8 — Q" =z 5 ; L 2 B
" _ _ _ _ _ _ _ L ” Z
213 3-0" x 7'-0" G 2 WD 12 HM WALL STOPS DOOR HARDWARE SET 12: 127 SLEEPING ROOM MWRC 05 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 bW PT—1 DW PT-1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 -0 oV LL @) g 5
214 0" X 7-0" S T WD 2 Y LEVER LOCKSET (PASSAGE) 28 SLEEPING ROOM MWRC 06 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 DW PT-2 - PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 - 0 N T > zQ
215 30" X 7-0" G 2" WD 12 HM DOOR HARDWARE SET 5: HINGES 129 1:1 & SM. GROUP COUNSELING|  CONC CPT—1 RB—1 GLASS | PT—1 DW PT—1 DW PT—1 | GLASS | PT—1 | FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 g8 — 0" o0 < v Y > D
— — . LEVER LOCKSET (OFFICE) WALL STOP 5ND FLOOR N T 5=
216 3'-0" X 7'-0 G 2 WD 12 HM HINGES O =D Z <
217 3-0" X 7'-0" G 2" WD 12 HM DOOR HARDWARE SET 13: 201A EXISTING HALL CONC CPT-1 RB—1 - PT—1 - PT-1 - PT—1 - PT-1 ACT—1 ACT-1 7 -6 € T — < > o5
8 oy o S o WD = Y DOOSEECECDEW/?(RNEOSEVTV E'EVER IER/EESLOCKSET (STOREROOM) 2815 EXISTING HALL CONC CPT—1 RB—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 ACT—1 ACT-1 7 - 6 2 0 ; @) o &
219 T 0" X 70" G T WD 12 my [ALL EXISTING DOORS UNLESS NOTED] HINCES | EXISTING HALL CONC CPT—1 RB—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 ACT-1 ACT-1 7 - & S ; < = O z X
220 70" X 70" D > WD 11 HM  |1—HR FIRE RATING W/ CLOSER 201D EXISTING HALL CONC CPT—1 RB—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 - PT—1 ACT—1 ACT-1 7 - 6 g W= ~
202 GROUP COUNSELING CONC CPT—1 RB—1 GLASS | PT—1 CMU PT-1 | GLASS | PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0" T Z W S Y P
203 OFFICE CONC CPT-1 RB—1 GLASS PT—1 CMU PT-1 GLASS PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 g8 - 0"
204 OFFICE CONC CPT—1 RB-1 GLASS | PT-1 CMU PT-1 | GLASS | PT-—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 g8 - 0"
205 OFFICE CONC CPT—1 RB—1 GLASS | PT—1 CMU PT-1 | GLASS | PT-—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0
MATERIAL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS: 206 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 06 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 DW PT-2 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 — 0
ABBREVIATIONS: ’ 207 FLEX USE & EXERCISE SPACE CONC CPT-1 RB—1 - PT—1 GLASS PT—1 CMU ETR - PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. - g8 - 0"
FLOORING AND TILE: SOLID SURFACES: 208 RESTROOM CONC CONC RB—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 -0
HM HOLLOW METAL 209 EXIST. JAN. CLOSET CONC CONC RB—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. - 8 — 0"
EXIST EXISTING CPT—1 (CARPET TILE; EXISTING TO REMAIN OR NEW TO MATCH) SS—1 (SOLID SURFACE) 210 ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM CONC CONC RB—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. PT—4 8 — 0" Z
REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR EXTENTS 211 LAUNDRY CONC CONC RB—1 CMU | PT—1 | cMU_| PT-1 | cMU | PT=1 | cMU | PT-1 | FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0 o
WD WOOoD RS—1 (RESILIENT FLOORING) CABINETRY: 212 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 07 CONC CPT—1 RB-1 DW PT—1 DW PT-2 DW PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0 -
213 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 08 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT—1 DW PT—2 CMU PT—1 CMU PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0 <L
8D TO BE DETERMINED RB-1 (WALL BASE) LAM—1 (LAMINATE) 214 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 09 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 | CMU PT—1 DW PT-1 | FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0 n'd
215 _ _ Z Z _ _ - P
pop PRIME, 2 COATS PAINT SLEEPING ROOM CHS 10 CONC CPT-1 RB-1 CMU PT-2 DW PT-1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 — 0 II.I_J
PAINT: CEILINGS: 216 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 11 CONC CPT—1 RB-1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0 -
217 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 12 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT-2 DW PT—1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0" -
STP STONE PANEL z
_ ACT—1 (ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
PT—1 (FIELD PAINT) ( ) 218 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 13 CONC CPT-1 RB—1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0" 'g <
CMNT CEMENT BOARD PT—2 (ACCENT PAINT) ACT—2 (VINYL-COATED ACT CEILING TILE) 219 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 14 CONC CPT-1 RB-1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT—4 8 — 0" o e
220 1-HOUR RATED EGRESS STAIR CONC CONC - - - - ETR - - - - - - 8 - 0 s O
DW DRYWALL PT—3 (DOOR FRAME PAINT) GRID-1 (ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE GRID) 221 IT_ROOM CONC CPT—1 RB—1 CMU | PT-1 | CMU | PT-1 | CMU_| PT-1 | CMU | PT-1 | FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0" S oy
- 222 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 0f CONC CPT-1 RB—1 DW PT—1 CMU PT-1 DW PT—1 DW PT-2 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0" T
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE PT=4 (CEILING PAINT) * PR PR NOSE CORNER GUARDS AT ALL OUTSIDE FRAME WALL - " O
OVIDE INPRO BLU- U LL OU 223 DINING SPACE CONC RS-1 RB-1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT-1 CMU PT-1 | GLASS | PT-1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 -0 i
PT-5 (DOOR PAINT) CORNERS; 2 WINCS: COLOR TBD 224 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 02 CONC CPT—1 RB—1 DW PT—1_ | cMu_| PT-1 | Dw PT—1 DW | PT-2 | FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 - 0 S Z
* BASIS OF DESIGN FOR WINDOW TREATMENTS (w REMOTE CONTROLS): > 225 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 03 CONC CPT-1 RB—1 DW PT—1 CMU PT—1 DW PT—1 DW PT-2 FURRED GYP. BD. PT-4 8 - 0" a =
HTTPS://WWW.HUNTERDOUGLAS.COM/WINDOW-TREATMENTS/VERTICAL-BLINDS/SKYLINE/MANUALS 226 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 04 CONC CPT-1 RB-1 DW PT—1 CMU PT-1 Dw PT-1 DW PT-2 FURRED GYP. BD. PT-4 8 — Q"
227 SLEEPING ROOM CHS 05 CONC CPT—1 RB-1 CMU PT—1 CMU PT-1 DW PT-2 DW PT-1 FURRED GYP. BD. | PT-4 8 — 0"
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OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS:
THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND
DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN
% : e E F 2 - > - i % : (2 e LT R s o
PER SCHEDUL| - PER SCH 27 " o - R SCHEDU v oqm v ooqn N
R SCrED. —3-4 ’H ER SCHEDULE ’ﬁ HR SCHEDU L 4’-5" ﬁ' 4'-5" ko 5'-2" k 4'-03" " N 4'-03" A 5'-2" L 4'—0%"%3 -6 ﬁ’# N : 5% 3% = USED INWHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY OTHER
N b 2 ¥ - PROJECT OR PURPOSE WITHOUT THE
= Sy =4 Sy ] — % % EXPRESSED WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF
/ / ALLUME ARCHITECTS, LLC
7 Y Y Y . Y Vi 7 s 0 REVISIONS: ITEMS REVISED:
o o | DATE:
4 BREAK| AWAY ! BREAK| AWAY N ¥
o y 5 o T s DOORS . DOORS ELEVATOR D _ ) . 06.30.22  ADDENDUM 04
N :
" 7 V4| % Z " - Vi Vi % Vi Vi | Vi % Vi % Q 7 7
N N y N - o = — 07.06.22 | ADDENDUM 05
) =f3 9 4 29 APPROVED:
Vi o S o
Vi Vi 2NN Vi Vi % oo 2 I
:%) #) :4|¥ DRAWN BY:
MP
A — (INTERIOR) B — (INTERIOR) C — (INTERIOR) D — (INTERIOR) E — (INTERIOR) F — (INTERIOR) G — (INTERIOR) EXTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATION
WOOD SLAB DOOR W/ HOLLOW WOOD SLAB DOOR W/ HOLLOW PAR OF DOUBLE ACTING WOOD WOOD SLAB DOOR W/ HOLLOW NEW HOLLOW METAL STOREFRONT NEW HOLLOW METAL STOREFRONT WOOD SLAB DOOR W/ HOLLOW gag_ﬁNgua DOOR W/ HOLLOW METAL FRAME TO MATCH DATE.
METAL FRAME TO MATCH METAL FRAME AND SIDE LIGHT TO SLAB DOORS W/HOLLOW METAL METAL FRAME TO INCLUDE HALF SYSTEM W/ BREAK AWAY DOORS SYSTEM W/ BREAK AWAY DOORS METAL FRAME TO MATCH
EXISTING INCLUDE FULL LIGHT FRAME TO INCLUDE FULL LIGHT LIGHT EXISTING 06-1 3_202 2
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A, T0. WALL A, T0. WALL A, T.0. WALL A, T.0. WALL =)
4/ ELEV. 118'-0" mE 4/ ELEV. 118'-0" :II% 4/ ELEV. 118'-0" 4/ ELEV. 118'-0" 2 £
S= oS - = ‘ ®
by T.0. DOX PLANK by T.0. DOX PLANK by T.0. DOX PLANK = = by T.0. DOX PLANK <
” @ ” ” i ” 1
4/ ELEV. 117'-2 = 4/ ELEV. 117'-2 = 4/ ELEV. 117'-2 44 —— 4/ ELEV. 117'-2 =l | <
[@== =0 " [ —
o =0 [ — 4
o > P — N
= = [ ——]
= 5 ==
by, B.O. DOX PLANK by, B.O. DOX PLANK by, B.O. DOX PLANK — by, B.O. DOX PLANK "
4/ ELEV. 116'-8" 5 4/ ELEV. 116'-8" I 4/ ELEv. 116'-8" 4/ ELEV. 116'-8"
2 5 e
. % 7 X (ah)]
~~
D 9p) S -
num=_ ' Q
- prd N
REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM WITH REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM WITH REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM WITH REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM WITH m ) m L
NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, SEAL NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, SEAL NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, SEAL NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, SEAL LIJ LIJ | O
FOR SMOKE BARRIER, TYPICAL: FOR SMOKE BARRIER, TYPICAL: FOR SMOKE BARRIER, TYPICAL: FOR SMOKE BARRIER, TYPICAL: o O E I— 5 E
BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR I 2 %
BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR RATED BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR RATED BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR RATED BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR RATED (D O Z |_|j
TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD (PAINTED), TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD (PAINTED), TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD (PAINTED), TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD (PAINTED), = zZ L ) Z
ANY WOOD FRAMING MUST BE ANY WOOD FRAMING MUST BE ANY WOOD FRAMING MUST BE ANY WOOD FRAMING MUST BE ; (p]
FIRE-TREATED FIRE-TREATED FIRE-TREATED FIRE-TREATED O O ‘ ’ E =z
N — W > Q
— > <O
— LL %)
o ﬁ v X =z =
)
™ 5 5 . O = > g Z <
— — — x I < O T
N Yz 7% L L 7% N @) —
L O »n
© © © - ; m ; Q 89
] = = eSS 50 =X
~
 Z WU = X ~ =
Y
© o) ©
! v ! i N NEW 1-HR RATED INTERIOR
M PARTITION WALL AT ENCLOSED
STAIRS:
BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR
\ BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR
EEXVSSSTESESFSSEE SZEEEAR SAFETY ——— RATED TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD Z
(PAINTED), ANY WOOD FRAMING
7z Z % MUST BE FIRE-TREATED N O
= ——NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM SAFETY = = ——NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM SAFETY —
GLASS AS SMOKE BARRIER GLASS AS SMOKE BARRIER I—
1
b, SECOND FLOOR b, SECOND FLOOR b, SECOND FLOOR b, SECOND FLOOR = <
4/ ELEV. 108'-8" 4/ ELEV. 108'-8" = 4/ ELEV. 108'-8" @/ ELEV. 108'-8" %
, | _I
S=a= o= / >
== REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM =] REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM
/by B.O. DOX PLANK / = REPLACING EXISTING i /by B.O. DOX PLANK / s /by, B.O. DOX PLANK REPLACING EXISTNG v /by B.O. DOX PLANK / 5 e é
s » == MATERIALS, SEAL FOR SMOKE ) » ] s » MATERIALS, SEAL FOR SMOKE s »
4/ ELEV. 108'-0 - BARRIER TYPIoAL: 4/ ELEV. 108'-0 [ _» 4/ ELEV. 108'-0 BARRIER NPIeAL: 4/ ELEV. 108'-0 o
B . : [~ : : ] 4
— REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM 3 - REPLACING EXISTING WOOD TRIM — ) (@] O
ST NSULATN v ¢ i, Pon - SAT NSULATON 4 i, o e S ™ ——— [l | 5 =
_ * MATERIALS, SEAL FOR SMOKE _ ’ MATERIALS, SEAL FOR SMOKE N —_] =
RATED TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD BARRIER, TYPICAL: RATED TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD BARRIER, TYPICAL: —_ o O
(PAINTED), ANY WOOD FRAMING (PAINTED), ANY WOOD FRAMING ) [ LIJ
MUST BE FIRE-TREATED BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR MUST BE FIRE-TREATED BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. VAPOR — O —
BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, 1-HR —— ] I#
RATED TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD RATED TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD —— (@) Z
(PAINTED), ANY WOOD FRAMING (PAINTED), ANY WOOD FRAMING —— ¥ —=
MUST BE FIRE-TREATED MUST BE FIRE-TREATED ] o
— S ——PROVIDE LINE_ITEM ALTERNATE: )
= NEW MOSS LIVING WALL AT THE )
——] PANTRY (7'-0" H X 8'-0" L) =]
—— CONTACT: ED PURCELL, PRESIDENT ——
] \\ VERTICAL GREENWALLS, LLC ]
] (414) 305-8957 / —]
] WWW.VERTICALGWS.COM ]
— ) — ] =
[ —NEW SMOKE BARRIER RATED = | |
— ) INTERIOR PARTITION WALL: NEW 1-HR RATED INTERIOR —— —
: A : — ) 2 PARTITION WALL AT ENCLOSED N —
N ~ — ) BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. STAIRS: =8 ( )
'| 'I — ) VAPOR BARRIER TO WARM SIDE, — ) —
~ ™ — o R e Ao BATT INSULATION w 4 MIL. — 11K I prd
=g ' VAPOR BARRIER TO WARM SIDE —_] —
: —| | ~# 2 . ' N |
e —NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM w NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM w e — E e aten, BE BOARD. (PANTED) ANY WOOD, —— ‘)
] T L & = R o = -
Do =] FIRE—TREATED ] —
== = — Z m
=] — o)
=8 = o nd Z
: : — | — O
o o — ] —_ ]
_I _| — ) — ) & E O
(e} o =9 =0 r
—— — a —
NEW CONCRETE SLAB INFILL. NEW CONCRETE SLAB INFILL. § NEW CONCRETE SLAB INFILL. NEW CONCRETE SLAB INFILL. § (ZD LIJ < )
PROVIDE COMPRESSIBLE FILLER PROVIDE COMPRESSIBLE FILLER [ PROVIDE COMPRESSIBLE FILLER PROVIDE COMPRESSIBLE FILLER . [ = I_
w SEALANT; REFER TO w SEALANT; REFER TO ] g w SEALANT; REFER TO w SEALANT; REFER TO N ] ; LIJ
STRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL —— ] STRUCTURAL STRUCTURAL _— < Z
. - . x = 0p)]
b, FIRST FLOOR : ,/ b, FIRST FLOOR : b, FIRST FLOOR l / b, FIRST FLOOR \ 1 —
4/ ELEV. 100'-0 RE 4/ ELEV. 100'-0 o —— 4/ ELEV. 100'-0 , . a 4/ ELEV. 100'-0 Y . THIS DOGUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND
. - . : 4 . S . DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN
\ o < A/ INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE,
N\ 4 IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF ALLUME
4 < g < ARCHITECTS LLC AND IS NOT TO BE
4 4 4 4 USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY OTHER
< 4 PROJECT OR PURPOSE WITHOUT THE
< EXPRESSED WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF
B 9 ALLUME ARCHITECTS, LLC
4 z . 4 REVISIONS: ITEMS REVISED:
Pl < 4
< A DATE:
APPROVED:

‘.'A-m INTERIOR BUILDING SECTION W INTERIOR BUILDING SECTION INTERIOR BUILDING SECTION INTERIOR BUILDING SECTION T
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" % SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" A SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"
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PLAN NOTES:

| | | | | | |
13'_6" 7!_4" \L 7'_10" \L 4!_7" \L 10'_5" \L 10|_5|’ \L \L 7| 10" \L 7!_4" \L
7 7 N 7 7 7 N N
| | | | | | | |
(XA IERAHKAARA] LR ARAKHXAKAKA] KA ‘
| |
| |
STAIR TO REMAIN
<
(E) 6" DOX PLANK
4 WITH 2" CONCRETE &
TOPPING
| | |
REPAIR (E) DOX PLANK
AT ROOF LEVEL
REPAIR (E) DOX PLANK | ' SEE 8/52.0 FOR DETAIL
AT ROOF LEVEL
SEE 8/S2.0 FOR
‘ SIMILAR DETAIL
(E) WF8x24# (E) WF8x17# N (E) WF8x24# g (E) 18WF81# (E) WFgxo4t (E) wrsxrg N |
> | 4 | { L X
@ HSSBX4X5/16‘
| | a NOTE A
= / CﬁNCRETE ON /
METAL DECK w w 1 —
_ ': ': = =)
2 E ¥ |
g @ @
) S / _ |~ PREENGINEERED STEEL&TAIR
© = 5= WITH CONCRETE ON METAL DECK
o <~ <2 & LANDINGS AND CONCRETE PAN TREADS
84 N
=
\ o = ’/ %
HSS6x4x5/16, 0 | 0 S m)
N _REMOVE (E) DOX PLANK (E) OPEN ATRIUM @ e
| TO INSTALL NEW FLOOR | NOTEE
W / CONCRETE ON GRIDS A-C, 1-3 .
g METAL DECK W W | — =L
2S¢ w 2 | R | 289
| N 1 % : s el I E— A s :
S8 | 3 3 S8
© T Ty Ty © T
s | _—STEEL ANGLES ONBOTH s
(E) HSS COLUMN, / ) SIDES OF CMU WALL,
TYPICAL (E) 12" CMU WALL\ THRU-BOLTED
| |
TYP ﬂ —] 1 Hssexxs/e — (7N v N ,
v v DX XXXXA
1 0 ; £
. QB w INFILL (E) OPEN —
© | Q STAIRWELL\ |
2 & o / CONCRETEON R S
S - 3 S METAL DECK =
@ = | @ o | ) .
Ty = oy x5 o
)
S N - = / S
| |
= HSS6x4x5/16 = | HSS6x4x5/16
) | (E) WF8x24# (E) WF8x17# IE | 18WF81H — 5 45 (E) Wrexize |
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12I-5Il
REPAIR (E) DOX PLANK
AT 2ND FLOOR LEVEL
SEE 8/S2.0 FOR
SIMILAR DETAIL
(E) 6" DOX PLANK
= WITH 2" CONCRETE =
%o TOPPING
S
Q Q Q
o o o
@ @ @
W W W
~ ~ ~
< < <
Q Q Q
oI~ oI~ o
Ty Ty )
REPOINT VERTICAL JOINT
AT BEAM BEARING - VISIBLE
FROM 1ST STORY SPACE
(E) STEEL BEAM 1’ (E) STEEL BEAM 1’ (E) STEEL BEAM 1 (E) STEEL BEAM |
&
—
=
&
[aa]
Ty
e
> 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
)
(E) STEEL BEAM SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

- ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION.

- INFORMATION ON SIZES AND STRUCTURAL CONFIGURATION WERE
RECORDED FROM ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

- TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION = X-X" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
PLAN.

- TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB ELEVATION TO MATCH EXISTING SLAB
ELEVATION.

- TYPICAL FLOOR = 2" NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE OVER 3"x 20
GAGE COMPOSITE METAL DECK (5" TOTAL THICKNESS). REINFORCE
WITH 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 WWF

- PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS FOR STEEL STAIR,
SEALED BY WISCONSIN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

- NOTE A: PROVIDE FOOTING BELOW STAIR COLUNMS. FOR BIDDING,
ASSUME 3FT x 3FT x 12IN FOOTINGS WITH (5) #5 BARS EACH WAY.
SIZE AND CONFIGURATION WILL BE COORDINATED WHEN
PRE-ENGINEERED STAIR DESIGN IS COMPLETED.

- NOTE B: SUPPORT STAIR BEAM ON EXISTING TUBE AND WF BEAMS.
STAIR DESIGNER SHALL PROVIDE REACTIONS TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE SO THAT BEAMS CAN BE CHECKED DURING SUBMITTAL
REVIEW.
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STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES

CODES AND LOADING CRITERIA
BUILDING CODE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2015 WITH WISCONSIN
AMENDMENTS.

LOADS
LIVE LOADS
- LOBBIES, STAIRS, EXITS 100 PSF
- NEW 2ND FLOOR INFILL AREAS 100 PSF
- OFFICES 50 PSF
- SLEEPING AREAS & HALLWAYS 40 PSF
- ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS
- GROUND SNOW LOAD 30 PSF
- FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD 21 PSF
- WIND LOAD PER ASCE 7-10: 115 MPH
EXPOSURE B
RISK CAT Il

SEISMIC LOAD PER ASCE 7-10: SITE CLASS D (ASSUMED),
Ss = 8.6%g, S1 = 4.6%g, SDC = B, R=1.5, Cs = 0.061

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND CONNECTIONS HAVE
BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FINAL COMPLETED CONDITION
AND HAVE NOT BEEN INVESTIGATED FOR POTENTIAL
LOADING SITUATIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. STRUCTURAL ADEQUACY DURING
CONSTRUCTION IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND
METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND ALL JOBSITE SAFETY.

THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE DRAWINGS OF ALL OTHER
DISCIPLINES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER TRADES AS TO SLEEVES,
CHASES, HANGERS, INSERTS, ANCHORS, HOLES, AND
OTHER ITEMS TO BE PLACED OR SET IN THE STRUCTURAL
WORK.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OR
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED. SUBJECT TO APPROVAL
BY THE ENGINEER.

MATERIAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
CONCRETE
- MINIMUM 28-DAY CONCRETE CYLINDER STRENGTH SHALL

BE 4000 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615

GRADE 60

STRUCTURAL STEEL

- STRUCTURAL STEEL W-SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM

A992 GRADE 50

- STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATES, ANGLES, CHANNELS, AND

OTHER ROLLED MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36

- RECTANGULAR OR SQUARE HSS MEMBERS SHALL

CONFORM TO ASTM A500 GRADE B

FOUNDATIONS
- ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY FOR NEW SPREAD

FOOTINGS IS 2000 PSF.

CONCRETE NOTES
GENERAL

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ACI STANDARDS.

CONCRETE SHALL BE TESTED BY THE OWNER'S TESTING
LAB.

CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN CONCRETE
MIXES.

REINFORCING STEEL

LAP ALL WALL BARS 30 DIAMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE
DETAILED. LAP WELDED WIRE FABRIC 6 INCHES.

PROVIDE WALL DOWELS OF SIZE AND SPACING TO MATCH
WALL REINFORCING UNLESS OTHERWISE DETAILED.

CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE”, ACI 318

SLABS ON GRADE

SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE CAST ALLOWING A SUFFICIENT
NUMBER OF JOINTS TO ADEQUATELY CONTROL
SHRINKAGE CRACKING. SAWCUTTING SHALL BE DONE AS
SOON AS SAWCUT WILL NOT RAVEL CONCRETE OR WITHIN
16 HOURS MAXIMUM OF INITIAL POURING OPERATION.
MAXIMUM SIZE OF PANELS SHALL BE 12 FEET BY 12 FEET.
JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED IN LINE WITH COLUMNS WHERE
COLUMNS PENETRATE THE SLAB.

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 4
INCHES THICK AND REINFORCED WITH 1.0 LB PER CUBIC
YARD SIKA FIBERMESH 150 POLYPROPYLENE MICRO
FIBERS, OR AN APPROVED SUBSTITUTE FIBER AT A DOSAGE
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.

EXTERIOR EXPOSED CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED.
AIR CONTENT SHALL BE 6 PERCENT (+/- 1.5 PERCENT).

PROPER CURING PROCEDURES SHALL BE USED FOR SLAB
ON GRADE TO PREVENT CURLING.

WALLS, BEAMS, STRUCTURAL SLABS

ALLOW AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE POURING ADJACENT
WALL SECTIONS BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF POUR TO BE 40 FEET UNLESS
CRACK INDUCERS ARE USED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AT LEAST 24
HOURS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

DO NOT PLACE OR CUT HOLES IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
MEMBERS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

PIPES AND CONDUITS EMBEDDED IN OR PASSING
THROUGH STRUCTURAL MEMBERS MUST BE APPROVED
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. PIPE AND CONDUITS
EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE LARGER THAN 2
INCHES OUTSIDE DIAMETER AT THE WIDEST POINT OR 1/3
OF THE THICKNESS OF THE SLAB, BEAM OR WALL.

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR PIPES EMBEDDED IN OR PASSING
THROUGH SLABS, BEAMS OR WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED
AND PLACED SO THAT THAT ARE NO CLOSER THAN 3
DIAMETERS ON CENTER, THE CONCRETE COVER IS NOT
LESS THAN 2 INCHES, AND THEY RUN BETWEEN
REINFORCING AND DO NOT DISPLACE IT IN ANY MANNER.

ALUMINUM CONDUITS SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN
CONCRETE

CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE CORNERS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES
GENERAL

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED, AND
ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITIONS
OF THE AISC “STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL” AND THE
AISC “CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL
BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES.”

ALL STEEL WHICH WILL REMAIN EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL
BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CURRENT EDITION OF AISC “SPECIFICATION FOR
ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL”
WITHOUT GAPS OR OPEN JOINTS.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER, INCLUDING MASONRY SHELF ANGLES, SHALL BE
HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
A123, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
MISCELLANEOUS STEEL.

STEEL DECK

STEEL DECK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF
THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE.

STEEL FLOOR DECK SHALL BE FASTENED TO ALL
STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS BY WELDING OR SCREWS. WELDS
SHALL BE 5/8-INCH DIAMETER PUDDLE WELDS. SCREWS
SHALL BE #12 HEX HEAD. SPACING OF FASTENERS SHALL
BE 4 WELDS OR SCREWS PER 36 INCH SHEET WIDTH. SIDE
LAPS ARE REQUIRED AND SHALL BE AT 36 INCHES ON
CENTER MAXIMUM.

CONNECTIONS

ALL WELDING SHALL COMPLY WITH AWS D1.1 USING
E70XX ELECTRODES. ALL WELDING TO BE DONE BY AWS
PREQUALIFIED WELDERS, CERTIFIED FOR WELDS MADE.
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS MINIMUM SIZED WELDS PER AISC
REQUIREMENTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE MINIMUM SIZE OF FILLET WELDS SHALL BE AS
SPECIFIED IN TABLE J2.4 IN THE AISC “STEEL
CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.”

BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH ASTM A325
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS.

ALL COLUMN BASE PLATES SHALL HAVE OVERSIZED HOLES
WITH % INCH OR THICKER PLATE WASHERS PROVIDED
WITH ANCHOR RODS.

GROUT UNDER BASEPLATES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CURRENT EDITION OF THE “AISC CODE OF STANDARD
PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES.”

REPAIR MORTAR OPTIONS:

BLOCK OPEN CELL 4" BEYOND EDGE OF
DAMAGED SECTION TO KEEP REPAIR
CONCRETE FROM FILLING PLANK

- FORMAND POUR: SIKACRETE 211 OR

BASF MASTER-EMACO S440 OR APPROVED EQUAL
- HAND PATCH: SIKA QUICK VOH OR

BASF MASTER EMACO N425 OR APPROVED EQUAL

(8

DOX PLANK REPAIR DETAIL

2.

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 1-0"

FORM AND POUR CONCRETE REPAIR

MORTAR TO FILL PLANK CAVITY AT

DAMAGED AREA. TROWEL GRADE

REPAIR MORTAR MAY BE NEEDED AT

DGES SUCH AS THE INTERSECTION

| WITH THE STEEL BEAM TO CREATE A

| BOUNDARY TO CONTAIN POURABLE

" REPAIR MORTAR. OTHER METHODS OF

- REPAIR WILL BE CONSIDERED IF

PROPOSED TO ENGINEER BY
CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION.

REMOVE LOOSE CONCRETE

CONCRETE ON METAL DECK

HSS3x3x3/16 x CONT

(E) 6x4x1/4 TUBE

DECK EDGE ON STEEL TUBE

2.0

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 1-0"
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M6 | 3
316 |\ 3

\ HSS6x4x5/16
\ HSS2x3x3/16 x 4" LONG

(E) 6x4x1/4 TUBE

HSS TO (E) TUBE CONNECTION

(1
520

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 10"

CONCRETE ON
METAL DECK

/—(E) 2" CONCRETE TOPPING
/

L3x4x1/4 LLH

/—(E) 6" DOX PLANK

N

A
\ (E) 8WF40# STEEL BEAM

DECK EDGE ON STEEL WF BEAM

2.0

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 10"

DOUBLE ANGLE
WELDED CONNECTION
(2) L3x3x5/16 x 4" LONG
HSS6x4x5/16
TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION
VARIES DEPENDING ON ,
LOCATION 112
/—(E) 2" CONCRETE TOPPING
Sl=! z (E) 6" DOX PLANK
e
g e )
[ // I
L 3116 \(E) 8WF40# STEEL BEAM

An
2
114

(6

HSS TO (E) WF CONNECTION

6
82y

SCALE : 1-1/2"=1-0"

CONCRETE ON METAL CONCRETE ON METAL DECK
DECK AT FLOOR INFILL FOR STAIR TO MATCH FLOOR
INFILL SO THAT ANGLES AND
THRU-BOLTS ALIGN
.q .4 ] ,. ..v B u. - 47
S 4 - < (
=
| 1
! =
N
Lax4x1/4 x CONT N
AN

5/8" DIA. THRU-BOLTS
AT 16" OC AND 8"
FROM ENDS

\L4X4X1/4 X CONT
(E) 12" CMU WALL

DECK BEARING AT CMU WALL

2.0

SCALE : 1-1/2"=1-0"

CONCRETE ON
METAL DECK

.Y .
4 T a

~

L4x4x1/4

HSS6x4x5/16

HSS SECTION

\820/

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 10"

PL 3/16" x CONT
FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS TO

DETERMINE WHETHER 3/16" PLATE
WILL FIT OVER (E) WF BEAM

SHIM AS NEEDED TO
ADJUST HEIGHT OF PLATE

(E) 2" CONCRETE TOPPING

(E) 6" DOX PLANK

(1N

\\
\\
(E) 8WF24# STEEL BEAM —/

PL TO SHIM,
2-12 \ SHIM TO WF

316\ 2-12

t—CONCRETE ON
METAL DECK

10" MAX L4x4x1/4, SEE DETAIL

FIELD VERIFY TO ALLOW 5/52.0 FOR WELDING

ACCESS FOR END CONNECTIONS
HSS6x4x5/16

EDGE OF INFILL DETAIL

2.0

SCALE : 1-1/2" = 10"
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